in accordance with the appropriate RICS guidelines and we set out below our opinions 
of value of the freehold interest in the property known as 14a Tickford Street, Newport 
Pagnell MK16 9AB: 

Market Value (MV) of the property 
assuming vacant possession 

£385,000 
(Three Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand 
Pounds) 

Market Value (MV) of the property 
assuming vacant possession 
assuming a sale to be completed 
within 90 days 

£345,000 
(Three Hundred and Forty Five Thousand 
Pounds) 

Market Rent (MR) £30,000 p.a. 
(Thirty Thousand Pounds per annum) 

Insurance Reinstatement Cost 
Assessment 

£500,000 
(Five Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

21  SECURITY & RECOMMENDATIONS 

21.1 Allowing for regular maintenance including decoration and repairs as appropriate it is